



VILLAGE OF: River Grove
 BID DATE AND TIME: Thursday, March 16, 2023 @ 11:00 AM
 PROJECT: 2023 Residential Alleys Program
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$2,322,496.00

				ENGINEER'S EOC		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Triggi Construction, Inc.		Acura, Inc.		MYS Incorporated	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	290	8.00	2,320.00	6.00	1,740.00	10.00	2,900.00	10.00	2,900.00	20.00	5,800.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	1,025	5.00	5,125.00	1.70	1,742.50	2.50	2,562.50	3.00	3,075.00	2.50	2,562.50
3	Garage Apron Removal	SqYd	835	14.00	11,690.00	12.00	10,020.00	25.00	20,875.00	18.00	15,030.00	17.50	14,612.50
4	Pavement Removal	SqYd	160	20.00	3,200.00	26.00	4,160.00	25.00	4,000.00	27.00	4,320.00	20.00	3,200.00
5	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	340	35.00	11,900.00	10.75	3,655.00	25.00	8,500.00	20.00	6,800.00	25.00	8,500.00
6	Restrictor With Inline Check Valve, 4"	Each	6	2,500.00	15,000.00	1,925.00	11,550.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
7	Earth Excavation	CuYd	6,345	44.00	279,180.00	55.50	352,147.50	50.00	317,250.00	25.00	158,625.00	60.00	380,700.00
8	Concrete Barrier Curb, Type B	Foot	110	30.00	3,300.00	44.00	4,840.00	50.00	5,500.00	45.00	4,950.00	50.00	5,500.00
9	Structure To Be Adjusted	Each	27	450.00	12,150.00	640.00	17,280.00	500.00	13,500.00	450.00	12,150.00	350.00	9,450.00
10	Frame and Lid, Type 1	Each	2	450.00	900.00	500.00	1,000.00	750.00	1,500.00	750.00	1,500.00	600.00	1,200.00
11	Inlet Filters	Each	34	110.00	3,740.00	15.00	510.00	175.00	5,950.00	150.00	5,100.00	250.00	8,500.00
12	Comb. Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Mod)	Foot	290	30.00	8,700.00	39.50	11,455.00	40.00	11,600.00	35.00	10,150.00	48.00	13,920.00
13	Portland Cement Concrete Shoulder, 5"	SqYd	2,080	70.00	145,600.00	92.50	192,400.00	100.00	208,000.00	80.00	166,400.00	80.00	166,400.00
14	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	1,075	7.00	7,525.00	10.25	11,018.75	10.00	10,750.00	9.00	9,675.00	8.50	9,137.50
15	Portland Cement Concrete Garage Apron, 7"	SqYd	2,335	65.00	151,775.00	93.00	217,155.00	75.00	175,125.00	72.00	168,120.00	85.00	198,475.00
16	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	80	31.00	2,480.00	25.00	2,000.00	25.00	2,000.00	35.00	2,800.00	40.00	3,200.00
17	Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8"	SqYd	5,625	75.00	421,875.00	86.00	483,750.00	140.00	787,500.00	110.00	618,750.00	85.00	478,125.00
18	Permeable Brick Pavers	SqYd	2,075	70.00	145,250.00	71.50	148,362.50	75.00	155,625.00	75.00	155,625.00	76.50	158,737.50
19	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 3"	SqYd	340	80.00	27,200.00	26.00	8,840.00	50.00	17,000.00	40.00	13,600.00	85.00	28,900.00
20	Class D Patch, 10"	SqYd	90	210.00	18,900.00	121.00	10,890.00	100.00	9,000.00	120.00	10,800.00	215.00	19,350.00
21	Geogrid for Ground Stabilization	SqYd	8,625	5.00	43,125.00	7.50	64,687.50	5.75	49,593.75	9.00	77,625.00	8.50	73,312.50
22	Filter Fabric	SqYd	10,710	3.00	32,130.00	2.00	21,420.00	2.75	29,452.50	4.50	48,195.00	4.00	42,840.00
23	Aggregate Base Course, CA-6	CuYd	45	46.00	2,070.00	62.00	2,790.00	45.00	2,025.00	75.00	3,375.00	125.00	5,625.00
24	Aggregate Base Course, CA-7	CuYd	1,460	55.00	80,300.00	74.00	108,040.00	50.00	73,000.00	75.00	109,500.00	83.00	121,180.00
25	Aggregate Base Course for Storage, CA-1	CuYd	2,825	55.00	155,375.00	66.00	186,450.00	50.00	141,250.00	75.00	211,875.00	65.00	183,625.00
26	Drainage Stop	Each	66	1,000.00	66,000.00	200.00	13,200.00	300.00	19,800.00	1,500.00	99,000.00	3,500.00	231,000.00
27	Cleanout/Observation Well	Each	58	1,500.00	87,000.00	850.00	49,300.00	750.00	43,500.00	1,800.00	104,400.00	2,500.00	145,000.00
28	Soil Disposal Analysis	Each	14	550.00	7,700.00	1,450.00	20,300.00	1,000.00	14,000.00	2,000.00	28,000.00	2,500.00	35,000.00
29	Removal And Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	2,055	75.00	154,125.00	25.00	51,375.00	50.00	102,750.00	90.00	184,950.00	85.00	174,675.00
30	Protective Coat	SqYd	9,825	1.00	9,825.00	1.75	17,193.75	0.10	982.50	1.00	9,825.00	3.55	34,878.75
31	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	525	10.00	5,250.00	5.60	2,940.00	5.00	2,625.00	12.00	6,300.00	20.00	10,500.00
32	Sodding	SqYd	525	18.00	9,450.00	16.00	8,400.00	20.00	10,500.00	12.00	6,300.00	20.00	10,500.00
33	Supplemental Watering	Unit	9	14.00	126.00	10.00	90.00	1.00	9.00	100.00	900.00	200.00	1,800.00
34	Informational Signage	Each	12	450.00	5,400.00	600.00	7,200.00	250.00	3,000.00	500.00	6,000.00	500.00	6,000.00
35	12" x 18" Sign Panel (Type 1)	Each	16	350.00	5,600.00	550.00	8,800.00	50.00	800.00	300.00	4,800.00	250.00	4,000.00
36	Construction Video	Unit	16	250.00	4,000.00	125.00	2,000.00	150.00	2,400.00	1,250.00	20,000.00	300.00	4,800.00
37	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	42,100.00	42,100.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
38	Mobilization	LS	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	146,000.00	146,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	179,500.00	179,500.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
39	PVC Underdrain, 4"	Foot	4,990	35.00	174,650.00	21.25	106,037.50	30.00	149,700.00	45.00	224,550.00	40.00	199,600.00
40	10" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	240	89.00	21,360.00	128.00	30,720.00	175.00	42,000.00	150.00	36,000.00	75.00	18,000.00
41	Trench Backfill	CuYd	100	54.00	5,400.00	50.00	5,000.00	1.00	100.00	60.00	6,000.00	80.00	8,000.00
42	Restricted Depth CB, 4' Dia., T1 Frame, OL	Each	1	4,700.00	4,700.00	4,950.00	4,950.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
43	2' Diameter Inlet, Type A, T1 Frame, OL	Each	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,825.00	2,825.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,250.00	4,250.00
44	4' Diameter Storm Manhole, Type 1 Frame, Closed L	Each	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,675.00	5,675.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
45	Yard Drain With Check Valve Connecting to Existing Sewer	Each	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
46	Yard Drain and 4" PVC Pipe	Each	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,350.00	5,400.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,750.00	7,000.00
47	Remove and Reset Brick Pavers	SqFt	60	25.00	1,500.00	22.00	1,320.00	25.00	1,500.00	25.00	1,500.00	75.00	4,500.00
48	Construction Layout, Lines and Grades	LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
49	Protection of Private Property	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1.00	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$2,322,496.00	\$2,434,530.00	\$2,576,126.25	\$2,997,465.00	\$3,293,356.25					